504516905 08/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4563610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENVIRONMETALS LIMITED	02/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEO40 LIMITED
Street Address:	P. O. BOX 1836
City:	TAUPO
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	3351

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15553144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)223-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032231399

Email: ALOWELL@BHFS.COM

Correspondent Name: CARA L. CROWLEY-WEBER

Address Line 1: BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP

Address Line 2: 410 SEVENTEENTH ST., SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019396.0002/BA02PCT-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: CARA L. CROWLEY-WEBER	
SIGNATURE:	/Cara L. Crowley-Weber/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=BA02PCT-US_Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043657 FRAME: 0316 504516905



Certificate of Incorporation

GEO40 LIMITED 3021661

NZBN: 9429031465267

This is to certify that ENVIRONMETALS LIMITED was incorporated under the Companies Act 1993 on the 13th day of July 2010 and changed its name to GEO40 LIMITED on the 8th day of February 2017 and changed its name to ENVIRONMETALS LIMITED on the 8th day of February 2017

and changed its name to GEO40 LIMITED on the 1st day of March 2017.





PATENT REEL: 043657 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 08/23/2017

Certificate generated 12 April 2017 08:34 AM NZST